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BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEAL BOARD 

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 

 

  
 ) 

In re Atlantic Shores Offshore Wind, LLC,   )  Appeal No. OCS 24-01   

       )   

Permit No. OCS-EPA-R2 NJ 02   )   

  )     

       ) 
 ) 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 

To the Clerk of the Board:  

 Kindly enter the appearance of Hayley Fink as counsel for Permittee Atlantic Shores 

Offshore Wind Project 1, LLC (“Atlantic Shores”) in the above captioned matter. We note that 

Atlantic Shores also continues to be represented by attorneys Hilary Tompkins and Brian Malat.  

Respectfully submitted,   

      /s/ Hayley Fink    
Hilary Tompkins (D.C. Bar No. 252895) 
Brian Malat (D.C. Bar No. 1736216) 
Hayley Fink (D.C. Bar No. 1028709) 
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP 
555 13th Street N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
Phone: (202) 637-5617 
hilary.tompkins@hoganlovells.com   
brian.malat@hoganlovells.com 
hayley.fink@hoganlovells.com 
  
Counsel for Respondents  
Atlantic Shores Offshore Wind, LLC  
Atlantic Shores Offshore Wind Project 1, LLC   
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Date: January 16, 2024  
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Certificate of Service 
 
 

 I certify that copies of the foregoing Notice of Appearance were served by email on the 
following persons, this 16th day of January 2024: 
 
 
Attorney for Petitioner      
 
Thomas Stavola, Jr.,        
NJ Bar No. 380012022      
Law Office of Thomas Stavola, Jr., LLC      
209 County Road 537        
Colts Neck, NJ 07722       
tstavolajr@stavolalaw.com       

 

Attorneys for EPA 

Liliana Villatora    Robert Delay 
Air Branch Manager   Assistant Regional Counsel 
Office of Regional Counsel   Office of Regional Counsel  
U.S. EPA Region 2   U.S. EPA Region 2 
290 Broadway    290 Broadway 
New York, New York 10007  New York, New York 10007 
Villatora.Liliana@epa.gov   Delay.Robert@epa.gov  
 
 
Sara Froikin         Brian Doster 
Assistant Regional Counsel       Air and Radiation Law Office 
Office of Regional Counsel       EPA Office of General Counsel (MC 2344A) 
U.S. EPA Region 2        1200 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W.  
290 Broadway         Washington, D.C. 20460 
New York, New York 10007        Doster.Brian@epa.gov  
Froikin.Sara@epa.gov 
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